The company’s activities may be carried out both abroad and in Belgium. 

Article 4. Duration 

The company has been incorporated for an indefinite period. 

CHAPTER II. CAPITAL – SHARES 

Article 5. Capital 

The capital of the company amounts to TWO MILLION TWO HUNDRED AND NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND 
TWO HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SEVEN euros and NINETY cents (€ 2,295,277.90). 

It is divided into THIRTY-THREE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED AND NINETY-SIX THOUSAND NINE 
HUNDRED AND FOUR (33,496,904) shares without par-value. 

The capital is fully subscribed and fully paid up. 

Article 6. Type of shares 

Partly paid-up shares are registered. 

Fully paid-up shares and other securities of the company are registered or dematerialized. Every